THE DATASHEET OF
XPC8240LZU200E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This document describes part-number-specific changes to recommended operating conditions
and revised electrical specifications, as applicable, from those described in the general
MPC8240 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications (Order No. MPC8240EC).
Specifications provided in this document supersede those in the MPC8240 Integrated
Processor Hardware Specifications, Revision 1.0 or later, for the part numbers listed in

Document Revision History
Table B provides a revision history for this part number specification.
Table 19. Freescale Part Numbering Nomenclature
XPC nnnn x xx nnn x
Product Code Part Identifier Process Descriptor Package
Processor
Frequency
Revision Level
XPC 8240 R=2.625 V ±125 mV
0° to 105°C
ZU = TBGA
V V = Lead free
TBGA
250
E: 1.3;
Revision ID = 0x13
Table B. Document Revision History
Revision Number Substantive Change(s)
0 Initial release. Note that this document supercedes the MPC8245RZUPNS.
TBGA
XPC8240R
XX250E
MMMMMM
ATWLYYWWA
8240
Notes:
MMMMMM is the 6-digit mask number.
ATWLYYWWA is the traceability code.
F
re
e
sc
a
le
 S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
r,
 I
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
n
c
..
.
MPC8240 Part Number Specification for the XPC8240RXXnnnx Series  7
Document Revision History
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
F
re